
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Hamlet of Clyde River Renewal and Amendment of Water Licence 3BM-CLY1924
Allen,Erik (ECCC) <Erik.Allen@ec.gc.ca> Fri, May 16, 2025 at 9:00 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "EANorthNU [Yel]" <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>

Hello Richard,

ECCC has reviewed this file in accordance with our mandate and has no further comments at this time.

 

Regards,
Erik.

 

 

Erik Allen

 

Environmental Assessment Officer, Environmental Protection Branch – Prairie and Northern Region

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada

Erik.Allen@ec.gc.ca / Tel: 780-717-4884

 

Agent d’évaluation environnementale, Direction général de la protection de l’environnement – Région des prairies et du
nord

Environnement et Changement Climatique Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

Erik.Allen@ec.gc.ca / Tél: 780-717-4884

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Tuesday, May 13, 2025 3:00 PM
To: Demers, Joyce <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>;
Crawley,Maja (elle | she, her) (ECCC) <Maja.Crawley@ec.gc.ca>; Walker,Eva (elle | she, her) (ECCC)
<Eva.Walker@ec.gc.ca>; EANorthNU [Yel] <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: Hamlet of Clyde River Renewal and Amendment of Water Licence 3BM-CLY1924

 

Good afternoon,
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